
Academy of Art (0-2) -vs- Stanislaus State (2-0)
2/4/2022 at Irvine, Calif. (Great Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PAMPLIN, Delaney (2-0)
Loss: Rhoades, Jolene (0-1)
HBP: Rhoades, Jolene, Jordan, Julia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Hal Morgan First: Mark Maciel Third Base: David Viratos 
Start: 7:05 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 38   Weather: Clear, slightly windy
Game notes:
- Rhoades, J. faced 4 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Academy of Art 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Stanislaus State 7 2 3 3 X 15 11 0

Academy of Art 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vallejos, Nina rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Randall, Haley 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Henderson, Lauryn c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mitchell, Bethany cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Edeker, Elle lf/2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Humphreys, Katie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grayhorse-Pupecki, C ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Rhoades, Jolene p/dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brundage, Alyssa dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rasmussen, Alyssa lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mittman, Cassandra ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sanchez, Carina 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan, Julia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Arnold-Jolley, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 3 0 1 3 4

SB: Randall, Haley (1)
E: Mitchell, Bethany (1); Grayhorse-Pupecki, C (1)

Stanislaus State 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
THORNSBERRY, Katie 3b 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
MORI, Cherise lf 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
FITCH, Avery dp 3 3 1 2 0 1 0
SPENCER, Melissa cf 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
CRIPPEN-LAY, Sidney 1b 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
FLEXSER, Madison ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
LEDESMA, Jalyssa 2b 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
WARDEN, Sarah c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    ORDAZ, Cameron ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
ALARCON, Victoria rf 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
PAMPLIN, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 15 11 13 4 6 6

2B: CRIPPEN-LAY, Sidney (2); FLEXSER, Madison (1)
3B: FITCH, Avery (1); WARDEN, Sarah (1)
SH: SPENCER, Melissa (1)
SF: CRIPPEN-LAY, Sidney (1); ALARCON, Victoria (1)
SB: THORNSBERRY, Katie (2); FITCH, Avery (1); SPENCER, Melissa
(1); FLEXSER, Madison (1)
HBP: MORI, Cherise (1); FITCH, Avery (1); FLEXSER, Madison (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rhoades, Jolene (L, 0-1) 1.0 5 9 8 2 0 3 0 2 0 8 14 1 2 63
Jordan, Julia 2.1 6 6 6 1 5 1 0 1 0 14 16 1 1 71
Arnold-Jolley, Haley 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 12
Totals 11 15 14 4 6 4 0 3 0 23 33 3 3 146

Stanislaus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PAMPLIN, Delaney (W, 2-0) 5.0 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 18 19 6 6 68
Totals 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 18 19 6 6 68



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU STA
Vallejos, N. popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFB). 0 0
Randall, H. singled up the middle (1-2 BSF). 0 0
Henderson, L flied out to rf (2-2 FKFBFB). 0 0
Randall, H. stole second. 0 0
Mitchell, Be grounded out to 3b (3-1 FBBB). 0 0

Stanislaus State - Bottom of 1st AAU STA
THORNSBERRY walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
THORNSBERRY stole second. 0 0
THORNSBERRY stole third. 0 0
MORI grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 SB); THORNSBERRY scored. 0 1
FITCH reached on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second on the error (1-1 KB). 0 1
SPENCER reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); FITCH advanced to third. 0 1
Throw went to 3B, but not in time. 0 1
SPENCER stole second; FITCH stole home, unearned. 0 2
CRIPPEN-LAY doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); SPENCER scored. 0 3
FLEXSER doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); CRIPPEN-LAY scored. 0 4
FLEXSER stole third. 0 4
LEDESMA singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BSKFF); FLEXSER scored. 0 5
WARDEN tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); LEDESMA scored. 0 6
ALARCON flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 KBBBKF); WARDEN scored. 0 7
THORNSBERRY grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSB). 0 7

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU STA
Edeker, E. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 7
Humphreys, K grounded out to ss (1-2 SKFB). 0 7
Grayhorse fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 7

Stanislaus State - Bottom of 2nd AAU STA
MORI hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 7
MORI advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
FITCH hit by pitch (2-2 KBKBFF). 0 7
FITCH advanced to second on a wild pitch; MORI advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
SPENCER singled through the left side, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 FBB); FITCH advanced to
third; MORI scored. 0 8
SPENCER advanced to third on a wild pitch; FITCH scored on a wild pitch. 0 9
CRIPPEN-LAY walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 9
Edeker, E. to 2b. 0 9
Rhoades, J. to dp. 0 9
Rasmussen, A to lf. 0 9
Jordan, J. to p for Sanchez, C.. 0 9
FLEXSER hit by pitch (0-0); CRIPPEN-LAY advanced to second. 0 9
LEDESMA struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 9
WARDEN reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); FLEXSER advanced to second; CRIPPEN-LAY advanced to
third; SPENCER out at home p to c. 0 9
ALARCON struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 9

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU STA
Rhoades, J. struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 9
Rasmussen, A struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 9
Vallejos, N. singled through the right side (0-0). 0 9
Randall, H. flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 9



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stanislaus State - Bottom of 3rd AAU STA
THORNSBERRY singled to left field (2-2 BBKS). 0 9
MORI walked (3-0 BBBB); THORNSBERRY advanced to second. 0 9
MORI advanced to second on a wild pitch; THORNSBERRY advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
FITCH struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 9
SPENCER singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KFF); MORI advanced to third; THORNSBERRY scored. 0 10
CRIPPEN-LAY doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KBBF); SPENCER advanced to third; MORI scored. 0 11
FLEXSER reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); SPENCER scored. 0 12
LEDESMA struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 0 12
ORDAZ pinch hit for WARDEN. 0 12
ORDAZ struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 12

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU STA
WARDEN to c for ORDAZ. 0 12
Brundage, A. to dp for Rhoades, J.. 0 12
Henderson, L walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 12
Mitchell, Be reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Henderson, L out at second 3b to 2b. 0 12
Edeker, E. singled up the middle (0-1 K); Mitchell, Be advanced to second. 0 12
Humphreys, K flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 0 12
Edeker, E. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Mitchell, Be advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 12
Grayhorse grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 12

Stanislaus State - Bottom of 4th AAU STA
ALARCON flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 12
THORNSBERRY singled to first base (2-2 BFKBFF). 0 12
MORI singled to center field (2-2 KFFFBFB); THORNSBERRY advanced to second. 0 12
FITCH tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); MORI scored; THORNSBERRY scored. 0 14
Arnold-Jolle to p for Jordan, J.. 0 14
SPENCER walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 14
CRIPPEN-LAY flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); FITCH scored. 0 15
FLEXSER struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 15

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU STA
Mittman, C. pinch hit for Rasmussen, A. 0 15
Brundage, A. popped up to p (1-1 BF). 0 15
Mittman, C. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBKS). 0 15
Vallejos, N. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 15

Stanislaus State - Bottom of 5th AAU STA


